Analog AC servo drive systems with sinusoidal commutation
Servo drives in compact design, 3 × 400/480 V mains connection
Servo motors with high power density up to 48 Nm / 10 kW
Components of the MidiDrive A servo drive family: BN 6682 servo drive (4 A, UDC = 560 V), MR 7434
(4.0 Nm at 6000 min–1) and MR 4106 (0.65 Nm at 6000 min–1) motors
Products, Consultation, and Service
ESR drive packages consist of servo drives,
servo motors, position sensors, gear boxes, and

Connector set for MidiDrive A servo drive with encoder module option ST 6681
8 MidiDrive A Data Sheet 6680.250, V 2.0
MidiDrive A servo drive type code
Example � BN 66 . - - - - -81 1234 K2 Z1 G0 F0 S0
��
81 Mains connection and DC-bus voltage
81 mains connection 400 .. 480 V 3-phase, corresponds to 560 .. 680 V DC-bus; output current 2 Arms
82 mains connection 400 .. 480 V 3-phase, corresponds to 560 .. 680 V DC-bus; output current 4 Arms
83 mains connection 400 .. 480 V 3-phase, corresponds to 560 .. 680 V DC-bus; output current 8 Arms
84 mains connection 400 .. 480 V 3-phase, corresponds to 560 .. 680 V DC-bus; output current 12 Arms
85 mains connection 400 .. 480 V 3-phase, corresponds to 560 .. 680 V DC-bus; output current 20 Arms
1234 Assembly code (Bauvorschrift, BV)
Assembly code (BV): Company-internal coding is given for various feature combinations. The BV specification need not
be given if all other features are given and the customer-specific fittings are described. “BN 6681-K2-Z1” would be
sufficient for the above example.
K2 Controller switching (customer module)
K0 none (device not ready for operation)
for servo motors MR 2:
K1 speed control up to 3,500 r.p.m.
K2 speed control up to 7,000 r.p.m.
K3 current control
for servo motors MR 4, MR 6, MR 74, MR 771x..772x:
K4 speed control up to 3,500 r.p.m.
K5 speed control up to 7,000 r.p.m.
KA speed control up to 10,500 r.p.m.
KB speed control up to 14,000 r.p.m.
K6 current control
for servo motors MR 773x:
K7 speed control up to 3,500 r.p.m.
K8 speed control up to 7,000 r.p.m.
K9 current control
for servo motors MR 774x..777x:
KC speed control up to 3,500 r.p.m.
KD speed control up to 7,000 r.p.m.
KE current control
for servo motors MR 72:
KF speed control up to 3,500 r.p.m.
KG speed control up to 7,000 r.p.m.
KH current control
for other servo motors
KK customer-specific
K... other controller switching on request
Z1 Additional equipment through add-on modules
Z0 none (standard)
Z1 limit switch, ramp, controller inhibit braking
Z2 external current limiting, rotation reversal
Z4 limit switch, P+I/I-lim., controller inhibit braking
ZK customer-specific
G0 Additional equipment through encoder modules
(incremental encoder emulation)
G0 no pulse outputs (standard)
G1 pulse outputs, 5 V push-pull signals RS 422
G2 pulse outputs, 24 V push-pull signals
G3 pulse outputs, with index pulse shift, 5 V push-pull
signals RS 422
G4 pulse outputs, with index pulse shift, 24 V
GK customer-specific
F0 Additional equipment through function modules
F0 none (standard)
F1 holding control loop
F2 field weakening operation
S0 Special equipment (customization)
S0 none (standard)
S9 compatible to Promicon
SK customer-specific, explained by text
The statements in this data sheet are for information, only. They do not guarantee properties. We reserve the
right to make changes without notice.
O:\!DB\6\6\8\6680_250_20.wpd, Data Sheet 6680.250, V 2.0, KS, 2005-10-04
ESR Pollmeier GmbH
Servo Drive Technology
Lindenstr. 20
64372 Ober-Ramstadt / Germany
Phone  +49 6167 9306-0